| Form PTO-1595 (RO 06/04) 07 - 28 - | 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| OMB No. 065/1-0027 (exp. 6/30/2606) | United States Patent and Trademark Office |
| الله على الله على الله على الله الله الله الله الله الله الله ال | A (1987) 1883) A (1981 1981 1981 1881 |
| 103049 | 9742 se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): | ~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ |
| David Ray Burritt | Name: Avaya Technology Corp. |
| Bruce Mazza Paul Roller Michaelis | Internal Address: |
| Robert Mitchell | |
| Matthew Jerome Stevens Execution Date(s) 7/07/05, 7/13/05, 7/15/05, 7/17/05, 7/18/05 | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. | Street Address: 211 Mount Airy Road |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| Assignment Merger | City: Basking Ridge |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | State: NJ |
| Government Interest Assignment | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: United States Zip: 07920 |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): | document is being filed together with a new application |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 11/145,375 | |
| | |
| Additional numbers al | I ttached? |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: John C. Moran | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 |
| Internal Address: | Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 4120 E. 115 Place | Enclosed |
| | None required (government interest not affecting title |
| City: Thornton | 8. Payment Information |
| State: <u>CO</u> Zip: 80233 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date |
| Phone Number: 303-450-9926 | |
| Fax Number: 303-920-9113 | b. Deposit Account Number 501602 |
| Email Address: imoran18819@earthlink.net | Authorized User Name John C. Moran |
| 9. Signature: In C. Milan | 07/2//2005 |
| Signature | Dete |
| John C. Moran | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: |
| Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded vincluding cover shee | et) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: |
| | of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 |
| 27/2005 GTON11 00000135 501602 11145375 | |
| | |



Additional Names Of Conveying Parties For Recordation Form Cover Sheet Item 1

 Additional Names of Conveying Parties Roger Leon Toennis

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, We, David Ray Burritt of Broomfield in the County of Broomfield and State of Colorado, Bruce Mazza of Thornton in the County of Adams and State of Colorado, Paul Roller Michaelis of Louisville in the County of Boulder and State of Colorado, Robert Mitchell of Aberdeen in the County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey, Matthew Jerome Stevens of Westminster in the County of Adams and State of Colorado, and Roger Leon Toennis of Arvada in the County of Jefferson in the State of Colorado, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Avaya Technology Corp., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 211 Mount Airy Road, Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING ENHANCED TELECOMMUNICATION TERMINAL STATUS INFORMATION described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 11/145,375, filed 06/03/2005, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and We also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Avaya Technology Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Avaya Technology Corp. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Avaya Technology Corp. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Avaya Technology Corp. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Avaya Technology Corp. may designate.

We agree that, when requested, We shall, without charge to Avaya Technology Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

| <u> De</u> | and they have |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------|
| Date: 7/15/2005 | id Ray Burfitt |
| United States of America) | THERESA L. BELICH Notary Public State of Colorado |
| State of Colovado) ss.: | |
| County of add (NS) | My commission expires 3.16.2009 |
| On this day of | , 2005, before me he known to be the individual described in |
| | ment, and acknowledged execution of the |
| $\int_{\Omega} \int_{\Omega} \int_{\Omega$ | |

| Paul Roller Michaelis |
|----------------------------|
| Date: 7./5.05 |
| United States of America) |
| State of Colorado) ss.: |
| County of Adams) |
| On this |
| Date: |

| Date: | Robert N | Mitchell |
|------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| United States of America | .) | |
| State of |) ss.: | |
| County of |) | |
| On this personally came, Robert who executed the foregoi | _ day of Mitchell to me kno ng instrument, and | , 2005, before me wan to be the individual described in and dacknowledged execution of the same. |
| Notary Public | | |
| | Matthew) ss.: day of Jerome Stevens cuted the foregoing | Jerome Stevens THERESA L. BELICH Notary Public State of Colorado J. COMMISSION LYPINA 3-16-2009 J. 2005, before me to me known to be the individual g instrument, and acknowledged |

| | | Robert Withtell |
|-----------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Date: 7 JUL 29 | £5 | Robert Mitchell |
| United States of Amer | rica) | |
| State of NEW JERS | EY) ss.: | |
| County of Monmout | ·4) | |
| On this | h day of ert Mitchell to | July , 2005, before me o me known to be the individual described in and ment, and acknowledged execution of the same. |
| On this | Duin < | SUZAN GUINEY Notary Public of N.J. My Commission Exp 6/03/07 |
| | | Matthew Jerome Stevens |
| Date: | | |
| United States of Amer | ica) | |
| State of |) ss.: | |
| County of |) | |
| | hew Jerome executed the | , 2005, before me Stevens to me known to be the individual foregoing instrument, and acknowledged |
| Notary Public | | |

| Low | |
|------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Date: 7/15/2005 Roger Leon Toennis | |
| United States of America) | |
| State of Colorado) ss.: | |
| County of Ada vwo) | |
| On this | , 2005, before me le the individual described nowledged execution of the My Commission Expires |

RECORDED: 07/25/2005